Safety Data SheetSafety Data Sheet
Safety Data Sheet dated  8/3/2021, version 2 Edition 2Safety Data Sheet dated  8/3/2021, version 2 Edition 2
1. IDENTIFICATION1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Mixture identification:
Trade name: J-NEXT SUBLY MAGENTA
Other means of identification:
Trade code: JXS65200M1.0LW

relevant properties
not available -- --
10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY
Reactivity
Stable under normal conditions
Chemical stability
Stable under normal conditions
Possibility of hazardous reactions
None
Conditions to avoid
Stable under normal conditions.
Incompatible materials
None in particular.
Hazardous decomposition products
None.
11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Information on toxicological effects
Toxicological information of the product:
J-NEXT SUBLY MAGENTA
a) acute toxicity

Page n. 6  of 10
Safety Data SheetSafety Data Sheet
Test: Skin Irritant - Route: Skin - Species: Rabbit Positive - Source: ECHA - Notes: OECD
404
d) respiratory or skin sensitisation:
Test: Skin Sensitization - Route: Skin - Species: Mouse Positive - Source: ECHA - Notes:
OECD 429
Substance(s) listed on the NTP report on Carcinogens:
None.
Substance(s) listed on the IARC Monographs:
None.
Substance(s) listed as OSHA Carcinogen(s):
None.
Substance(s) listed as NIOSH Carcinogen(s):
None.
12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Ecotoxicity
Adopt good working practices, so that the product is not released into the environment.
J-NEXT SUBLY MAGENTA
Not classified for environmental hazards

Persistence and degradability
C.I. Disperse Red 60 - CAS: 17418-58-5
Biodegradability: Non-readily biodegradable
2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one - CAS: 2682-20-4
Biodegradability: Readily biodegradable
Bioaccumulative potential
2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one - CAS: 2682-20-4
Bioaccumulation: Not bioaccumulative
Mobility in soil
N.A.
Other adverse effects
None
13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
Waste treatment and disposal methods
Recover if possible. In so doing, comply with the local and national regulations currently in force.
14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION
Not classified as dangerous in the meaning of transport regulations.
UN number
ADR-UN number: not applicable
IATA-Un number: not applicable

Packing group
ADR-Packing Group: not applicable
IMDG-Packing group: not applicable
Environmental hazards
ADR-Enviromental Pollutant: No
IMDG-Marine pollutant: No
Transport in bulk (according to Annex II of MARPOL 73/78 and the IBC Code)
ADR-Transport category (Tunnel restriction code): not applicable
Rail (RID): not applicable
IATA-Cargo Aircraft: not applicable
Special precautions
J-NEXT SUBLY MAGENTA
Page n. 8  of 10
Safety Data SheetSafety Data Sheet
N.A.
15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION
USA - Federal regulations
TSCA - Toxic Substances Control Act
TSCA inventory: all the components are listed
on the TSCA inventory

 - Listed as reproductive toxicant
No substances listed
Massachusetts Right to know
Substance(s) listed under Massachusetts Right to know:
Name CAS
Glycerol 56-81-5
New Jersey Right to know
Substance(s) listed under New Jersey Right to know:
Name CAS
Glycerol 56-81-5
Pennsylvania Right to know
Substance(s) listed under Pennsylvania Right to know:
Name CAS
Glycerol 56-81-5
2,2' -oxybisethanol; diethylene glycol 111-46-6
16. OTHER INFORMATION16. OTHER INFORMATION
Full text of phrases referred to in Section 3:
H317 May cause an allergic skin reaction.
H311 Toxic in contact with skin.
H410 Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.